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Wednesday, August 28		Catechist Meeting with Pflaum representative
 				(HCCS 6:00-7:30 pm)

Wednesday, September 4	Parents Pflaum information and enroll: (Grades 1, 2, 3, 4, & 5), 
(HCCS gym 6:00-7:30 pm) Hand out Boxes WONDER and MEND

Wednesday, September 11 	Parent/Family Meeting Night at home with children:  
MEND Box: 1 and 2 (Grade 2 only) 

Wednesday, September 18 	LESSON

Wednesday, September 25 	LESSON

Wednesday, October 2		Parent/Family Meeting Night at home with children:  
MEND Box: Meeting 3, 4 and 5 (Grade 2 only)

Wednesday, October 9		LESSON

Wednesday, October 16 	LESSON

Wednesday, October 23 	LESSON

Wednesday, October 30 	LESSON

Wednesday, November 6	Parent Family Meeting Night at home:
				MEND Box: Meeting 6 and 7 (Grade 2 only)

Wednesday, November 13 	Reconciliation Retreat and Practice at HCCS (6:00-7:30 pm)

Wednesday, November 20 	First Reconciliation (at HCCS Chapel 6:00 -7:30 pm)

Wednesday, November 27 	Thanksgiving Break (No Class) 

Wednesday, December 4 	Parent/Family Meeting Night at HCCS in the gym: (6:00-7:30 pm) 
			`	WONDER Box: Meeting 4 and Family Group Discussions (Grades 1-5)
				Family Christmas Celebration of Grades 1-5 (Jesus and all of us are Lights to the World)
				Handout NOURISH Box for second grade parents
				 
Wednesday, December 11	 Family Adoration Grades 1,2,3, 4 and 5 (6:00-6:30 pm)
 Reconciliation after for Grades 3, 4, and 5 and parents (6:30 till 7:30 pm)

Wednesday, December 18	Christmas Break (No Class) 

Wednesday, December 25	Christmas Break (No Class) 

Wednesday, 1/1/25 		Christmas Break (No Class) 

Wednesday, January 8	 	Parent/Family Meeting Night at home:
NOURISH Box:  Lesson 1, 2, and 3 (Grade 2 only) 

Wednesday, January 15	LESSON 

Wednesday, January 22 	LESSON
	
Wednesday, January 29 	VIRTUS LESSON

Wednesday, February 5	Parent/Family Meeting Night at home:
				NOURISH Box: Lesson 4, 5, and 6 (Grade 2 only)

Wednesday, February 12 	LESSON

Wednesday, February 19 	LESSON and (Practice Stations of the Cross) Grades 1,3,4, & 5)

Wednesday, February 26	LESSON and (Practice Stations of the Cross) Grades 1,2,3,4, & 5)
 
Wednesday, March 5 		Ash Wednesday (No Class) Attend Mass and receive ashes.
				Also, Parent/Family Meeting Night at home:
				NOURISH Box: Meeting 7, 8 and 9 (Grade 2 only)

Wednesday, March 12 		Family Adoration Grades 1-5 (6:00-6:30 pm)
Reconciliation after Grades 2,3,4, & 5 from 6:30-7:30 pm will need four priests)

Wednesday, March 19 		Family Soup/Sandwich Dinner, (Students enact the Stations of the Cross for parents)

Wednesday, March 26 		Spring Break (No Class) 

Wednesday, April 2		Parent/Family Meeting Night at home:
				
Saturday, April 5, 2025		First Communion Retreat at HCCS (9 am until 12 noon)

Wednesday, April 9 		LESSON 

Wednesday, April 16 		Holy Week (No Class) 

Wednesday, April 23		Practice with St. Mary First Communicants at St. Mary (No class St. Johns students)

Sunday April 27, 2025		First Communion at St. Mary’s at 10:30 am 
				Nourish Box: Meeting 10 (Grade 2 St. Mary’s only)

Wednesday, April 30		Practice with St. Johns First Communicants at St. John, (No class St. Mary’s students)

Sunday May, 4 2025 		First Communion at St. John’s at 12 noon.
				NOURISH Box: Meeting 10 (Grade 2 St. John’s only)

Wednesday, May 7 		Last Class:  Family Mass and End of Year Festival at HCCS 6:00-7:30 pm 

Wednesday, May 14		Parent/Family Meeting Night at home
				WONDER Box: Meeting 10 (Grades 1-5)

				Have a wonderful summer!

Note: All Dates and Times are subject to change, due to unforeseen circumstances
